## File No.1(30)R/73/Vol.XII



Phone No. – 01437-220164 (O) Email – cao.cswri@icar.gov.in



भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद केन्द्रीय भेड़ एंव ऊन अनुसंधान संस्थान अविकानगर, तह. मालपुरा, जिला टोंक,राजस्थान (भारत) 304 501 ICAR – Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute Avikanagar, Tehsil – Malpura, Distt. – Tonk, Rajasthan (India) 304 501



Date: 29.09.2021

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon transfer of Dr. N. Shanmugam, Principal Scientist (Textile Manufacture) vide ICAR's office order F.No.11-1/2021-Pers.II (i) dated the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2021, The Competent Authority has decided that Dr.Ajay Kumar, Principal Scientist will look after the additional duties & responsibilities of Incharge, TMTC Division till further orders in addition to his existing duties and responsibilities.

No extra remuneration will be paid to him.

-/-Suresh Kumar Chief Administrative Officer

To Dr.Ajay Kumar, Principal Scientist

## Copy to:-

- 1. Dr.N.Shanmugam, Principal Scientist & In charge, TMTC, Division with the request to hand over the charge of TMTC Division to Dr.Ajay Kumar, Principal Scientist.
- 2. All Head of Divisions/Section Incharges at Main Institute.
- 3. Head (A), NTRS, Garsa/Incharge Head, ARC, Bikaner/OIC, SRRC, Mannavanur.
- 4. FAO,CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 5. DDO, CSWRI, Avikanagar
- 6. PS to Director
- 7. Personal file of concerned
- 8. Incharge, AKMU for uploading on the Institute website
- 9. Nodal Officer ERP/E-office
- 10. Secretary, IJSC (Staff side)
- 11. Guard file
- 12. All Notice Board

